Sustainable Employment and 
Entrepreneurship” - (RISE-E).
This project aims to create 
employment for 270 youth 
with disabilities in a joint effort 
between the Standard Chartered 
Foundation, Sightsavers and 

Challenges Worldwide.

The total project investment 
is UGX 3,088,295,278 (Three 
billion eighty-eight Million two 
hundred ninety-five thousand, 
two hundred seventy-eight 
shillings) for a duration of 3 
years starting 2024 to 2027 with 
a focus on youth in the Kampala 
Metropolitan.

RISE-E will develop a talent 
pool of appropriately skilled, 
employment-ready young 
people (specifically those with 
disabilities) with the skills to fill